# TERMS AND CONDITIONS UBET LOSING TICKET DRAW

# PROMOTER

1. The promoter is Returned & Services League of Australia (Queensland Branch) Townsville Sub-Branch.

# ELIGIBILITY

2. Unfinancial or Suspended members of Townsville RSL, Committee, Management and Employees of Townsville RSL are not eligible to enter the promotion or win.

# ENTRY

3. Members who place a bet at the Townsville RSL Ubet terminal on a Saturday and do not win a dividend are to write their name on the back of the losing ticket and place it in the entry barrel located in the Spectators Sportsbar.

#### **PRIZE DRAW**

4. The prize draws are to be held between 2pm & 4pm Saturday.

5. To be eligible to win, each selected Member must present himself/herself to a representative from Townsville RSL at the main draw location within one (1) minute of his/her name being announced

# **PRIZE GIVEAWAY**

6. The total prize pool is worth \$150.

7. Each winner will receive a share of \$150 in Ubet vouchers to be used at Townsville RSL.

# **IDENTIFICATION**

8. Members may be required to produce their membership card and one (1) form of valid photographic identification or their membership card and two (2) other forms of valid identification, acceptable to Townsville RSL, to claim their prize.

# GENERAL

9. All winners must be current financial members.

10. Townsville RSL reserves the right to change the night of the draw & notify members via sms & or emails. It is the member's responsibility to ensure their contact details are current.

11. Should any selected entry be found to be invalid, or a selected entrant is found to be disqualified or ineligible to win, a redraw/s will take place immediately at the draw location.

12. Entries to any re-draw will include all valid entries (excluding already selected entries) for the promotion. All normal entry requirements apply to a re-draw.

13. Any membership application that is not approved at the Townsville RSL Management meeting will not be eligible for any prizes drawn for the promotion.

14. Townsville RSL reserves the right to cancel or change the prizes offered under this promotion if there are any changes to the law, which would or might render the promotion or any prizes offered under the promotion unlawful.

15. Townsville RSL cannot guarantee that announcements can be heard in all parts of the Townsville RSL and it is the Members responsibility to be in an area where announcements can be heard.

16. The promoter reserves the right to verify the validity of entries and reserves the right to disqualify any entrant for tampering with the entry process or for submitting an entry, which is not in accordance with these terms and conditions.

17. In the case of an error in the Prize Giveaway mechanics the process will be re-started from the beginning or from where the error was made and re-corrected. This will be decided upon by Townsville RSL management.

18. Conduct of the entire promotion, including decisions on the eligibility of persons to enter, shall be the responsibility of Townsville RSL, whose decision in all matters shall be final and no correspondence will be entered into.

19. To the extent that a situation or issues arises for which these terms and conditions make no provision or in relation to which the relevant terms and conditions are unclear, Townsville RSL reserves the right to make a decision regarding such situation or issue in its sole and absolute discretion and such a decision will be final and binding.

20. Entries generated in the Promotion may not be carried over to any other promotion or special offer.

21. Townsville RSL is not liable for any loss, damage or injury by any person in connection with the promotion.

22. Participation in the promotion confirms acceptance of the terms and conditions governing membership to Townsville RSL and the promotion.

23. All entries become the property of Townsville RSL and may be entered into a database and used for the Promoter's marketing, promotional and publicity purposes. Townsville RSL respects your privacy rights. An entrant may request access at any time to personal information held by Townsville RSL on that entrant.

24. Winners of prizes may be asked to participate in publicity or advertising at the request of Townsville RSL. Participation in any such publicity or advertising is at the sole discretion of the winners.

25. A copy of the terms and conditions governing the promotion can be obtained from reception at Townsville RSL throughout the promotion period.